PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5731745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORTON BUILDINGS, INC.	09/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	10 SOUTH DEARBORN
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9217248
Patent Number:	8347584
Patent Number:	8347571
Patent Number:	7574841
Patent Number:	8998274
Patent Number:	7980034
Patent Number:	7275351
Patent Number:	7343713
Patent Number:	7360315
Patent Number:	D613429
Patent Number:	9181700
Patent Number:	8671642
Patent Number:	9689163
Application Number:	15979288
Application Number:	15979256
Application Number:	15979273
Application Number:	15979299

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

505684935 REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0827

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.
Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-30051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUSAN CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Morton Buildings_ Patent Grant of Security Interest (Morton Buildings, Inc.) (2019) (Executed) 249182257_1#page1.tif

source=Morton Buildings_ Patent Grant of Security Interest (Morton Buildings, Inc.) (2019) (Executed) 249182257 1#page2.tif

source=Morton Buildings_ Patent Grant of Security Interest (Morton Buildings, Inc.) (2019) (Executed) 249182257 1#page3.tif

source=Morton Buildings_ Patent Grant of Security Interest (Morton Buildings, Inc.) (2019) (Executed) 249182257_1#page4.tif

source=Morton Buildings_ Patent Grant of Security Interest (Morton Buildings, Inc.) (2019) (Executed) 249182257 1#page5.tif

source=Morton Buildings_ Patent Grant of Security Interest (Morton Buildings, Inc.) (2019) (Executed) 249182257 1#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0828

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

September 20, 2019

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Morton Buildings, Inc., an Illinois corporation, the "Grantor") hereby assigns and grants to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's rights, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case together with (ii) all proceeds and products of the Patents and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

This grant is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of May 8, 2017 (as amended, modified, restated, amended and restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the termination of the Security Agreement, the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Patents acquired under this grant.

This grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of each Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature page follows]

ACTIVE 248636307v.3

PATENT

REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0829

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this grant as of the date first written above.

Morton Buildings, Inc., as Granter

By:

Namé: Nick Venturi

Title: Treasurer

Grant of Security Interest (Patents)

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Grantee

By:

Name:

Grant of Security Interest (Patents)

PATENT

REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0831

SCHEDULE A Patents

PATENTS

Patent Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
COLUMN ASSEMBLY FOR USE IN BUILDING FOUNDATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLING SAME	9217248	2015-12-22
STRUCTURAL COLUMN WITH FOOTING STILT	8347584	2013-01-08
STRUCTURAL COLUMN WITH FOOTING STILT	8347571	2013-01-08
METHOD OF ERECTING A WALL HAVING A VERTICALLY ADJUSTABLE HINGED SUPPORT COLUMN	7574841	2009-08-18
SELF-LATCHING AND SELF- LOCKING LATCH SYSTEM FOR SLIDING DOOR PANELS	8998274	2015-04-07
STRUCTURAL COLUMN WITH FOOTING STILT BACKGROUND OF THE INVENTION	7980034	2011-07-19
HINGED SUPPORT COLUMN	7275351	2007-10-02

PATENT REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0832

Patent Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
HINGED SUPPORT COLUMN	7343713	2008-03-18
POURED CONCRETE COLUMN ALIGNMENT AND PLUMBING TOOL	7360315	2008-04-22
METAL PANEL	D613429	2010-04-06
TAPERED TRUSS	9181700	2015-11-10
TAPERED TRUSS	8671642	2014-03-18
TAPERED TRUSS	9689163	2017-06-27

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR		
EMBEDDING SUBSTRATE IN	2018-05-14	15979288
CONCRETE STRUCTURE		
SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND	2019 05 14	15070256
METHODS RELATED TO FIBER	2018-05-14	15979256

PATENT REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0833

STRANDS USED IN REINFORCED		
CONCRETE		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR		
APPLYING STRESS TO A	2018-05-14	15979273
REINFORCEMENT MEMBER		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR		
EMBEDDING SUBSTRATE IN	2018-05-14	15979299
CONCRETE STRUCTURE		

PATENT REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 09/23/2019